

SLP(C)No. 22746-22747 OF 2001

ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22746-22747/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2001 in LPA 44/00
and LPA No. 161/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.D., A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. NIRMALA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Stay, on a condition that 50% of the amount covered by the impugned judgment will be deposited with the MACT within eight weeks from today. If any such deposit is made, half of the deposited amount can be disbursed to the claimants on furnishing a security, retaining the remaining amount in FD with a nationalised/scheduled bank.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master