

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22746-22747/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2001 in LPA 44/00  
& 161/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.D., A.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. NIRMALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & appln. for exemption from filing  
appln. for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased  
Respondent No.5 and office report)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Wasy Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv. for  
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RV Kumarwasu, Adv.  
Mr. KL Sastry, Adv. for  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on  
the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if  
any, within six weeks.

If the appellant/petitioner has not complied with the  
conditional order of stay granted by this Court, it amounts that  
the stay granted lapsed and the claimants are at liberty to  
execute the order.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master